THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. 767 Session of 2014

INTRODUCED BY TALLMAN AND MOUL, APRIL 7, 2014

INTRODUCED AS NONCONTROVERSIAL RESOLUTION UNDER RULE 35, APRIL 7, 2014

A RESOLUTION

1 2	Commemorating the 250th anniversary of the founding of East Berlin.
3	WHEREAS, East Berlin was founded by John Frankenberger on May
4	8, 1764; and
5	WHERAS, East Berlin was incorporated as a borough in 1879;
6	and
7	WHEREAS, East Berlin Borough has a total area of 0.7 square
8	miles; and
9	WHEREAS, East Berlin has a population of approximately 1,521;
10	and
11	WHEREAS, The East Berlin Historic District was added to the
12	National Register of Historic Places in 1985; and
13	WHEREAS, During the first half of the month of May, the
14	people of East Berlin will commemorate the 250th anniversary
15	with several celebrations, including an antique show, a parade,
16	a carnival and the opening of a 1964 time capsule; therefore be
17	it
18	RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives commemorate the

1 250th anniversary of the founding of East Berlin.